

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammi Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: administrator@jakbopee.org



Corrigendum to Notification No.048-BOPEE of 2020 DATED:- 12-11-2020

In view of the erroneous filling of Rank in preference form as 3042 instead of 3043 the candidate namely Darpan Behal who has physically attended the counseling has not figured in the final list. In order to do away with the error so made, the entry made against Rank 3042 of the ANNEXURE "A" To NOTIFICATION NO. 048-BOPEE OF 2020 DATED 12-11-2020 which reads as *Harshiv Verma, Rank 3042, Computer Science & Engineering, MIET-Jammu* shall be read as *Darpan Behal, Rank 3043, Computer Science & Engineering, MIET-Jammu* and admission granted accordingly

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) `
Controller of Examination
J&K BOPEE

Date: 13-11-2020

No. BOPEE/Exam-10/2020

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary Government Skill Development Department, J&K. Jammu/Srinagar.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 9. Secretary, JKBOPEE for information.
- 10. FA/CAO, JKBOPEE.
- 11. Principal, MIET-Jammu with the request to give effect to the necessary changes made herein above.
- 12. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 13. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. In-charge I.T. Section, BOPEE.
- 15. Office file